SFY 2021 - Drinking Water

Indiana Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) Loan Program
SFY 2021 Project Priority List, February 1, 2021, 3rd Quarter FINAL*
Projects Applying for Financial Assistance in State Fiscal Year 2021 (July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021)

Estimated
EPA's Estimated Green Current Post-Project
Sustainability Green Project Project User Rate User Rate Cumulative
PPL PPL Population SRF Policy Reserve Reserve (per 4,000 (per 4,000 Requested Requested
Rank' Score Participant PWSID Nos. Project No. Project Description Category 4 Cost Category ° gallons) 2 gallons) 2 Funds Funds
1 51 Andrews $40,333 1,149 5235001 DW160935 01 [New Plant 1 TBD TBD $29.60 $67.20 $2,739,000 $2,739,000
Jackson Count 5236003, Distribution System Improvements and Lead Service Line
2 45 o y $49,506 14,155 5236007, DW210336 04 ¥ P 1 TBD TBD $46.15 TBD $3,220,000 $5,959,000
Water Utility Replacement
5263008
3 45 Grabill $55,536 1,250 5202006 DW201302 02 [Supply, Plant, Treatment and Distribution System Improvements 1,3 $296,000 EE, WE $17.96 $41.14 $5,195,000 $11,154,000
4 41 Lebanon $50,480 16,098 5206003 DW181306 02 [Distribution System and Capacity Improvements 1 TBD TBD $34.26 $40.16 $8,285,000 $19,439,000
5 41 |Indiana American Various | Various Various DW182141 09 |Lead Service Line Replacement 1 $0 N/A $34.84 $34.84 $26,523,000 $45,962,000
Water Company
. Distribution System Improvements and Lead Service Line
6 38 Monticello $44,276 5,300 5291011 DW210191 02 Replacement 1 $0 N/A $22.05 $25.00 $2,141,250 $48,103,250
Northwest Jasper Regional C
7 35 Water District -East Project $47,083 3,815 5237015 DW191737 01 |Supply, Plant and Distribution System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $44.01 $49.50 $6,980,480 $55,083,730
8 34 Topeka $53,438 1,022 5244008 DW201044 01 |Supply and Plant Improvements 1,2,3 $210,000 EE $24.34 $49.04 $4,392,000 $59,475,730
9 33 LaGrange $43,528 2,625 5244003 DW200644 01 [New Supply, Plant, Storage 1,2,3 $345,000 EE, El $28.86 $36.04 $7,870,000 $67,345,730
10 32 |Dana $45,804 660 5283005 DW200483 01 |Plant, Storage and Distribution System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $39.02 $87.58 $1,880,000 $69,225,730
11 31 |VanBibberlake - $25313| 830 5267010 | DW191067 01 |Distribution System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $78.00 $253.91 $8,400,000 $77,625,730
Conservancy District
12 30 Elwood $40,122 8,586 5248007 DW191848 02 [Storage and Distribution Improvements 1 TBD TBD $30.84 $34.08 $2,512,000 $80,137,730
13 30 Dillsboro $40,250 2,000 5215002 DW201515 01 [Storage and Distribution System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $34.64 $54.11 $2,017,000 $82,154,730
14 30 Evansville $42,600] 173,000 5282002 DW181282 02 |Distribution System Improvements 1,2 $0 N/A $33.74 TBD $97,024,000 $179,178,730
15 3o [HoosierHills $44,734| 8,642 5269002 | DW210469 01 |>torage and Distribution System Improvements and Water Main 1,2,3 TBD TBD $32.00 TBD $3,047,000  $182,225,730
Regional Water District Extension
16 30 Chandler $50,904 19,295 5287002 DW181987 03 [Distribution System Improvements 1,2 TBD TBD $35.21 $35.21 $19,794,000 $202,019,730
17 o9 |Edwardsvile $30,300| 10,200 5222001 | DW201122 01 |Storage and Distribution System Improvements 1,3 TBD TBD $38.26 $42.47 $7,905,800|  $209,925,530
Water Corporation
18 29 |Warren $47,188 1,237 5235012 DW200835 01 |Supply and Storage Improvements 1 $0 N/A $36.35 $45.08 $1,640,000 $211,565,530
19 29 [Carmel $113,714] 88,077 5229004 DW181129 01 |Plant, Storage and Distribution System Improvements 1,2,3 TBD TBD $25.31 $29.87 $51,000,000 $262,565,530
20 27  |Chrisney $57,750 813 5274001 DW201274 01 |Supply, Storage and Distribution System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $47.36 $82.99 $2,006,000 $264,571,530
21 26 |Frankfort $40,889| 16,422 5212003 | DW191412 01 :\r'r‘fp‘:‘;oi‘;ﬂﬁt:'a”t Expansion, Storage and Distribution System 1,2 $0 N/A $13.75 $2262|  $13,650,000]  $278,221,530
Brown County C
22 26 Water Utility $61,455 11,300 5207001 DW201407 03 |Supply and Distribution System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $55.32 TBD $3,843,000 $282,064,530
Clinton County o .
23 25 - . $52,488 16,422 N/A DW190512 01 |Distribution System Expansion 1 $0 N/A $17.18 $45.00 $5,000,000 $287,064,530
Building Corporation
North Dearborn C
24 25 . $65,096 5,435 5215008 DW201615 02 [Supply, Plant and Distribution System Improvements 1,2 TBD TBD $26.07 TBD $4,196,945 $291,261,475
Water Corporation
25 23 [Russellville $51,250 380 5267008 DW201867 02 |Storage and Distribution System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $45.00 $100.47 $1,300,000 $292,561,475
26 21 Washington $40,645| 13,690 5214007 DW190414 01 |Distribution System Improvements 1,2 $0 N/A $33.79 $38.86 $3,267,030 $295,828,505
- 42 |Lapel $52,841 2,068 5248013 DW210548 02 |Supply, Storage, and Distribution System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $31.50 $59.47 $6,818,119 $302,646,624
- 28 |Leavenworth $31,772 233 5213004 DW210913 01 [Storage and Distribution System Improvements 1,2 $0 N/A $23.58 $36.06 $1,256,185 $303,902,809
Northwest Jasper Regional
- 27  |Water District -West $47,083 3,815 5237015 DW210837 02 |Water Main Extension and New Storage 2 $0 N/A $44.01 $49.50 $11,143,350 $315,046,159
Project
-- 24 New Market $62,917 765 5254008 DW210754 02 [Plant and Distribution System Improvements 1,2 TBD WE $57.14 $65.42 $1,765,000 $316,811,159
- 20  |Cedar Lake $65,067| 5,550 e | DW20174504 |Supply, Storage, and Distribution System Improvements 1,2 $0 N/A $36.04 $40.18 $3,915,000]  $320,726,159
-- 19 New Chicago $37,037 5,500 5245032 DW210645 02 [Distribution System Improvements 1,2 $0 N/A TBD TBD $2,158,550 $322,884,709
TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING REPORTS (PERSs) $851,000 $322,884,709
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